

RB-06-19
Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

Base Bid A - Corrugated Steel Pipe		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price	Price per Unit	Total Item Price
15 in. corr. steel pipe	20	\$10.68	\$213.60	\$10.11	\$202.20	No Bid		\$14.10	\$282.00	No Bid	
18 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$13.35	\$534.00	\$12.09	\$483.60	No Bid		\$16.45	\$658.00	No Bid	
24 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$16.91	\$676.40	\$16.09	\$643.60	No Bid		\$21.15	\$846.00	No Bid	
30 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$21.36	\$854.40	\$20.15	\$806.00	No Bid		\$27.05	\$1,082.00	No Bid	
36 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$25.81	\$1,032.40	\$24.38	\$975.20	No Bid		\$32.95	\$1,318.00	No Bid	
42 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$30.26	\$1,210.40	\$28.18	\$1,127.20	No Bid		\$37.65	\$1,506.00	No Bid	
48 in. corr. steel pipe	80	\$33.82	\$2,705.60	\$38.71	\$3,096.80	No Bid		\$43.50	\$3,480.00	No Bid	
54 in. corr. steel pipe	40	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$43.55	\$1,742.00	No Bid		\$48.25	\$1,930.00	No Bid	
60 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$50.60	\$5,060.00	\$47.84	\$4,784.00	No Bid		\$52.95	\$5,295.00	No Bid	
66 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$52.80	\$2,640.00	No Bid		\$58.80	\$2,940.00	No Bid	
72 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$60.72	\$6,072.00	\$57.40	\$5,740.00	No Bid		\$79.25	\$7,925.00	No Bid	
78 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$65.32	\$3,266.00	\$74.10	\$3,705.00	No Bid		\$85.80	\$4,290.00	No Bid	
84 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$70.84	\$7,084.00	\$79.63	\$7,963.00	No Bid		\$92.30	\$9,230.00	No Bid	
90 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$75.44	\$3,772.00	\$85.50	\$4,275.00	No Bid		\$98.75	\$4,937.50	No Bid	
96 in. corr. steel pipe	100	\$80.04	\$8,004.00	\$90.77	\$9,077.00	No Bid		\$145.50	\$14,550.00	No Bid	
108 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00	\$101.66	\$5,083.00	No Bid		\$163.50	\$8,175.00	No Bid	
120 in. corr. steel pipe	50	\$140.70	\$7,035.00	\$152.65	\$7,632.50	No Bid		\$231.15	\$11,557.50	No Bid	
TOTAL BASE BID "A"			\$58,359.80		\$59,976.10				\$80,002.00		

Percent increase for:

Asphalt Coating	20%	No Bid	20%
Polymer Coating	20%	50%	30%
Alum. Steel Coating TY 2	10%	20%	40%

RB-06-19
Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

Base Bid B - Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (Smooth Interior Wall)		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price
15 in. polyethylene pipe	400	No Bid		No Bid		\$7.11	\$2,844.00	\$7.80	\$3,120.00	No Bid	
18 in. polyethylene pipe	1000	No Bid		No Bid		\$9.64	\$9,640.00	\$10.55	\$10,550.00	No Bid	
24 in. polyethylene pipe	400	No Bid		No Bid		\$15.14	\$6,056.00	\$16.60	\$6,640.00	No Bid	
30 in. polyethylene pipe	200	No Bid		No Bid		\$24.18	\$4,836.00	\$24.80	\$4,960.00	No Bid	
36 in. polyethylene pipe	100	No Bid		No Bid		\$29.99	\$2,999.00	\$30.75	\$3,075.00	No Bid	
42 in. polyethylene pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		\$41.83	\$1,673.20	\$42.25	\$1,690.00	No Bid	
48 in. polyethylene pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		\$49.82	\$1,992.80	\$49.50	\$1,980.00	No Bid	
15 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$10.83	\$10.83	\$12.20	\$12.20	No Bid	
18 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$18.48	\$18.48	\$20.85	\$20.85	No Bid	
24 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$26.05	\$26.05	\$29.40	\$29.40	No Bid	
30 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$60.56	\$60.56	\$66.05	\$66.05	No Bid	
36 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$84.26	\$84.26	\$91.90	\$91.90	No Bid	
42 in. polyethylene coupling	1	No Bid		No Bid		\$123.33	\$123.33	\$133.05	\$133.05	No Bid	
TOTAL BASE BID "B"							\$30,364.51		\$32,368.45		

Base Bid C - Reinforced Concrete Pipe		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price	Price per Foot	Total Price
15 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$17.90	\$716.00	\$16.85	\$674.00
18 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$22.30	\$892.00	\$19.25	\$770.00
24 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$33.65	\$1,346.00	\$28.85	\$1,154.00
30 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00
36 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$64.95	\$2,598.00	\$57.50	\$2,300.00
42 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$91.25	\$3,650.00	\$80.30	\$3,212.00
48 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$108.85	\$4,354.00	\$96.10	\$3,844.00
TOTAL BASE BID "C"									\$15,556.00		\$13,714.00

RB-06-19
Annual Contract for Drainage Culverts

Base Bid D- Reinforced Concrete Pipe - FOB Place of Manufacturer		Contech Engineered		Wilson Culverts		Hamilton Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Del Zotto Products	
Description of Items	Quantity (LF)	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price per Linear Foot	Total Price
15 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$17.80	\$712.00	\$15.75	\$630.00
18 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$21.90	\$876.00	\$18.60	\$744.00
24 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$32.75	\$1,310.00	\$28.10	\$1,124.00
30 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.70	\$1,708.00
36 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$63.05	\$2,522.00	\$55.15	\$2,206.00
42 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$88.60	\$3,544.00	\$78.25	\$3,130.00
48 in. rein. Concrete pipe	40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		\$106.80	\$4,272.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00
TOTAL BASE BID "D"									\$15,236.00		\$13,302.00

Statistics
5 (Partial) Bids Received

Contract(s) will be in effect for one year beginning January 1, 2019 and expiring December 31, 2019 with an option for a one (1) year renewal.